Amend Floor Amendment No. 19 by Thompson to ${\tt CSSB}$ 1863 as follows:

- (1) In proposed Article 102.0045(a), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 4, line 8), strike " $\frac{$4$}{}$ " and substitute " $\frac{$2$}{}$ ".
- (2) In proposed Section 102.021(22), Government Code, (page 8, line 3), strike "\$4" and substitute "\$2".